
Food & Beverage

Gordon Food Service - Jaime Foster
jaime.foster@gfs.com 
gfs.com, 614-270-5201

RightWay Food - Kyle Edwards
kylee@rightwayfoodservice.com 

rightwayfoodservice.com, 419-231-0021

Sysco Cincinnati - Maggie Staton
maggie.staton@sysco.com

syscocincinnati.com, 614-207-2215

Keurig Dr. Pepper - John Blankenship
john.blankenship@kdrp.com

keurigdrpepper.com, 937-603-9064

Bakery

Klosterman Bakery - Jon Prues
jonprues@klostermanbakery.com

klostermanbakery.com, 513-227-0048

Nickles Bakery - Gary Zingery
gzingery@nicklesbakery.com

nicklesbakery.com, 800-524-7991

Dairy

DFA Schenkel’s- Nicole Daugherty
nicole.daugherty@dfamilk.com

dfamilk.com, 937-328-9978

Prairie Farms - Rick Riley
rriley@prairiefarms.com

prairiefarms.com, 937-572-1938

Smith Foods - Michelle Knight
michelleknight@smithfoods.com
smithfoods.com, 330-749-7160

Borden Dairy - Kim Roberts
kim.roberts@bordendairy.com

bordendairy.com, 513-948-2665

Ice Cream

Hershey’s Ice Cream - Jesse Mascotti
mascottij@hersheyicecream.com 

hersheyicecream.com, 937-374-0688

Velvet Ice Cream - Beth French
bfrench@velveticecream.com

velveticecream.com, 740-501-6178

2024-2025 EPC Vendor Contact Information

Prairie Farms/East Side Jersey Dairy
Richard Abrams, rabrams@prairiefarms.com

prairiefarms.com, 330-631-7701

United Dairy - Zanetta Howell
zhowell@uniteddairy.com

uniteddairy.com, 740-336-0638

www.swepc.org



Produce

W.R. Hackett - Steve Hackett
steve@wrhackett.com

wrhackett.com, 937-323-7541

Premier ProduceOne - Cord Reeves
creeves@premierproduceone.com 

premierproduceone.com, 800-782-4749

Cafeteria Essentials

I Supply - Liz Sites
lsites@isupplyco.com

isupplyco.com, 937-974-2523

Alcor - Kari Harrison
kharrison@alcorsupply.com

alcorsupply.com, 937-866-6194

Stigler Supply - Matthew Hawley
matthew@stiglersupply.com

stiglersupply.com, 937-838-8473

Friends Office - Melissa Parsons
mparsons@friendsoffice.com 

friendsoffice.com, 937-418-8737

TriMark USA - Dan Ventre/Mike Heroux
dan.ventre@trimarkusa.com  

michael.heroux@trimarkusa.com
Dan: 419-231-0021, Mike:  216-271-7700

2024-2025 EPC Vendor Contact Information

Equipment Dealers

Hubert - Karen Waldron
kwaldron@hubert.com

hubert.com, 276-970-0195

Douglas Equipment - Felicia Braun
felicia@douglasequipment.us

304-324-0149, Ext. 1379

C&T Design & Equipment-Tim Ronnebaum
timr@c-tdesign.com

c-tdesign.com, 614-406-7840

Gabriel Group - Eric DiMatteo
edimatteo@gabrielgrp.com

gabrielgrp.com, 716-725-2948

BBC Distributing - Justin Ahearne
justin@bbcdistributing.com

bbcdistributing.com

www.swepc.org

Gordon Food Service - Jaime Foster
jaime.foster@gfs.com 
gfs.com, 614-270-5201

TriMark USA - Mike Heroux
michael.heroux@trimarkusa.com

trimarkusa.com,  513-338-4156



Equipment Repair - Request for Quotes

DeBra-Kuempel Inc - Corey Gansen
cgansen@debra-kuempel.com
dkemcor.com, 513-502-8476

Tech24 - Matt Jacob
matt.jacob@mytech24.com

mytech24.com, 513-600-8436

Premier Mechanical Services- Jeff Eley
premiermechinc.com

419-222-0880

Hobart Service - Brian York
brian.york@hobartservice.com 

hobartservice.com, 513-771-8833

2024-2025 EPC Vendor Contact Information

Bonnie Muckenthaler
Director of EPC Food Service Programs
bonnie.muckenthaler@epcschools.org

937-890-3725 Ext. 1006

C&T Design & Equipment-Tim Ronnebaum
timr@c-tdesign.com

c-tdesign.com, 614-406-7840

TCStorc HVACR- Herbert (Tim) Crafton

937-604-2049

www.swepc.org

2024-2025 EPC Staff Contact Information

Commercial Parts & Service-John Thorpe
jthorpe@cpsohio.com

cpsohio.com, 513-984-1900

Brianna Listermann, RDN, LD
 Compliance Specialist

brianna.listermann@epcschools.org
937-890-3725 Ext. 1007

Mary Rodehaver
Compliance Specialist

mary.rodehaver@epcschools.org
937-890-3725 Ext. 1005

Connie Little
Professional Standards Trainer
connie.little@epcschools.org

Kathleen Housman
Menu Specialist

kathleen.housman@epcschools.org 
937-890-3725 Ext. 1004
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